91
www.mathesongas.com • 877-684-4427
Mild Steel Welding Alloy 91
ER70S-6 (GMAW) (MIG)
Description:
A general purpose welding wire for fabrication of mild steel.  Contains
deoxidizers that provide better wetting, yielding a flatter bead shape and
the capability of faster travel speeds.  Usually used with 75/25 (Argon/CO

1/16" 275 - 500 All 24 - 32 40 150 - 360
3/32" 300 - 600 All 24 - 33 50 75 -125
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Wire Diameter Weight
MSS E70S612MS ER70S-6 .023 - 2 lb. Spool .023" 2 lb.
MSS E70S615MS ER70S-6 .023 - 11 lb. Spool .023" 11 lb.
MSS E70S6E2MS ER70S-6 .030 - 2 lb. Spool .030" 2 lb.
MSS E70S6E5MS ER70S-6 .030 - 11 lb. Spool .030" 11 lb.
MSS E70S6F2MS ER70S-6 .035 - 2 lb. Spool .035" 2 lb.
MSS E70S6F5MS ER70S-6 .035 - 11 lb. Spool .035" 11 lb.
MSS E70S6H5MS ER70S-6 .045 - 11 lb. Spool .045" 11 lb.
*Single values are maximum
Mild Steel Welding Alloy92
www.mathesongas.com • 877-684-4427
92

diameter pipe and tubing, sheet metal applications, and root
pass pipe welding.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Wire Diameter Weight
MSS E70S2300MS ER70S-2 1/16 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 1/16" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S230MS ER70S-2 1/16 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 1/16" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S2500MS ER70S-2 3/32 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 3/32" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S250MS ER70S-2 3/32 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 3/32" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S2600MS ER70S-2 1/8 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 1/8" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S260MS ER70S-2 1/8 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 1/8" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S270MS ER70S-2 5/32 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 5/32" x 36" 10 lb.
ER70S-2 (GTAW) (TIG)
Mild Steel Alloy • AWS ER70S-2
Wire Composition
AWS

steels where rusty and dirty surfaces are not
cleaned before welding.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Wire Diameter Weight
MSS E70S6300MS ER70S-6 1/16 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 1/16" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S630MS ER70S-6 1/16 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 1/16" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S6500MS ER70S-6 3/32 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 3/32" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S650MS ER70S-6 3/32 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 3/32" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S6600MS ER70S-6 1/8 x 36 - 1 lb. Package 1/8" x 36" 1 lb.
MSS E70S660MS ER70S-6 1/8 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 1/8" x 36" 10 lb.
MSS E70S670MS ER70S-6 5/32 x 36 - 10 lb. Package 5/32" x 36" 10 lb.
ER70S-6 (GTAW) (TIG)
Mild Steel Alloy • AWS ER70S-6
Wire Composition
AWS